

## STAFF REPORT

## **City of Dripping Springs**

## **PO Box 384**

## **511 Mercer Street**

**Dripping Springs, TX 78620** 

**Submitted By:** Emily Nelson, DSRP Manager

**Council Meeting Date:** 7/06/2021

Agenda Item Wording: Discuss and consider approval of an Agreement between the

City of Dripping Springs and Jani-King for Custodial Services at

**Dripping Springs Ranch Park for regular and post-event** 

cleaning.

**Agenda Item Requestor:** Emily Nelson

Summary/Background: The agreement with Jani-King will allow for after hours regular cleaning of

main public lobby areas and restrooms. This will also allow for after hours cleaning of the facility after events which will allow the spaces to be ready the next day for incoming events. The current vendor, Cintas, is not providing the services that the City needs in the manner the City needs

them.

**Commission** N/A

**Recommendations:** 

**Recommended** Approval.

**Council Actions:** 

**Attachments:** Agreement.

**Next Steps/Schedule:** If approved, staff will proceed with scheduling services.